कार्यालय प्रधान निदेशक लेखापरीक्षा दक्षिण पूर्व रेलवे, गार्डेन रीच, कलकत्ता –700043



OFFICE OF THE PRINCIPAL DIRECTOR OF AUDIT SOUTH EASTERN RAILWAY, GARDEN REACH, KOLKATA - 700043

SUPPEME AUDIT INSTITUTION OF INDIA with Paral ending: Deducted to Toth in Public Interen

0.0 No Misc/ 132

Date: 27.12.2024

The Principal Director of Audit, South Eastern Railway, Garden Reach, Kolkata-43, is pleased to reconstitute the Internal Complaints Committee (ICC) for prevention of sexual harassment of female employees of this office as under:

Sr No	Name & Designation		CC Designation	Contact Details
1	Ms Vinita Srivastava, Dy. Director	O/o Director General of F Audit, Centralo Expenditure (Environment & Scientific Department) New Delhi at Kolkata (Branch Office)	1410 - D - C	srivastavvin@cag.gov.in 22894111(O)
2	Mrs. Dipta Dasgupta, Joint Secretary, ABWU		NGO Member	diptadasgupta@gmail.com 9820856972
3	Sri Farrukh Rashid, Sr Audit Officer	O/o Principal Director off Audit, South Eastern Railway, GRC. Kol-43		farrukhr.serly@cag.gov.in 8585080466
4	Sri Indrajit Bhattacharyya, Sr. Audit Officer	O/o Principal Director off Audit, South Eastern Railway, GRC. Kol-43	Member	indrajitb.serly@cag.gov.in 8585080465
5	Ms Shruti Singh, Asst. Audit Officer	O/o Principal Director off Audit, South Eastern Railway, GRC. Kol-43	Member	shrutis.serly@cag.gov.in 7004185339
6	Ms. Bipasha Biswas, Sr. Auditor	O/o Principal Director of Audit, South Eastern Railway, GRC. Kol-43	Member	bipashab.wbl.au@cag.gov.in 9051762020

All complaints relating to sexual harassment of employees of O/o Principal Director of Audit, South Eastern Railway, Garden Reach, Kolkata 700043 (including Divl. Audit Offices at KGP, CKP, ADA and RNC) may be lodged with the Presiding officer/any member at the aforementioned contact numbers/E-mail IDs.

FAX: 033 24391418